Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intelliglobe, Inc.	02/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	360 Electrical LLC
Street Address:	3165 East Millrock Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6196851
Patent Number:	7121834
Patent Number:	7125256
Application Number:	11302924
PCT Number:	US0512673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512-470-5070 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: Steve Lauff Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21301-001001

PATENT

500227473 **REEL: 018917 FRAME: 0445**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Trampel
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Executed_360_Assignment#page1.	if
source=Executed_360_Assignment#page2.	if
source=Executed_360_Assignment#page3.	if

PATENT REEL: 018917 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **IntelligIobe**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> incorporated herein by reference ("<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of various applications for patents, all as listed on Schedule A ("Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of all right, title and interest in, under and to the inventions evidenced by the Patents and the Applications ("Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, **360 Electrical LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of <a href="https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov.ncbi.nlm

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective officials whose duty it is to issue patent rights or other forms of industrial property protection to issue to Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, the Patents and Patent Rights, and to issue any and all patents and Patent Rights resulting from the Applications and from any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, revivals, restorations, and extensions thereof now or hereafter in force and effect, such that all Patents and patents resulting from the Applications, and any worldly rights not expressly referenced herein on the inventions, vest in and accrue to the Assignee, of Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the Patent Rights, and the Applications in the Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

(Signature pages follow.)

PATENT REEL: 018917 FRAME: 0447

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED this Assignment from Assignor this ___ day of November, 2006.

FEBRUARY, 2007.

Assignee

360 Electrical LLC

COUNTY OF Sold Lake

I, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby attest that before me on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me executing the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said limited liability company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this Z day of November, 2006.

Notary Public in and for the State of Otak

My Commission Expires: 12/1/2010

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

Title	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Pat. Appl. No.	Filing Date	Inventors
REORIENTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLET	6,196,851	03/06/2001	09/458,163	12/09/1999	Kimberly R Gerard
REORIENTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLET	7,121,834	10/17/2006	11/081,282	03/16/2005	Kimberly R Gerard
REORIENTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLET	7,125,256	10/24/2006	10/996,106	11/23/2004	Kimberly R Gerard

U.S. Patent Applications

Kimberly R Gerard	5/25/2006	US 2006-0110948 A1	12-14-2005	11/302,924	REORIENTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLET
Inventors	Publication Date	Publication No.	Filing Date	Pat. Appl. No.	Title

PCT Patent Applications

Foreign Patent Applications

Title	Country Pat. App	Pat. Appl. No.	Filing Date	pl. No. Filing Date Priority Date Publication Publication Inventors No. Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Inventors
REORIENTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLET	China	200510113798.1	10/10/2005	11/23/2004	1780071	05/31/2006	Kimberly R Gerard
REORIENTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLET	Hong Kong	06113046.1	11/28/2006	11/23/2004			Kimberly R Gerard
REORIENTABLE ELECTRICAL OUTLET	China	200510113800.5	10/10/2005	03/16/2005	1835305	09/20/2006	Kimberly R Gerard

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/22/2007 REEL: 018917 FRAME: 0449